Amend Pay Plan C-1

ORDINANCE: 1760 CYRIFIIRAG AT

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REDMOND,
WASHINGTON AMENDING PAY PLAN C-1

WHEREAS, the City of Redmond agreed through collective
bargaining processes to grant across-the-board increases in pay
for 1994 to City Police Support employees represented by the
Redmond Police Officers Association; and

WHEREAS, these increases should be reflected by
amending Pay Plan C-1; NOW, THEREFORE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, DO
ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. ‘ “"Pay Plan C-1 POLICE SUPPORT",
representing the Police Records Specialists, Communications
Dispatchers, Crime Analyst, Property/Evidence Technician, Police
Support Officers, and the Communications and Records Supervisors
is hereby amended, granting a 2.7% across-the-board increase in
1994 pay rates over rates of pay in effect 31 December 1993, as
adopted by Ordinance 1725 as set forth in Exhibit A attached
hereto and incorporated by this reference as if set forth in
full.

Section 2. The changes to Pay Plans C-1 set forth
shall be effective 1 January 1994.

Section 3. This ordinance, being an administrative
action, is not subject to referendum and shall take effect five
days after its publication, or publication of a summary thereof,

in the City's official newspaper.



OF REDMOND

/

MAYOR, ROSEMARIE IVES

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

CITY CLE%%, DSRIS A. SCHAIBLE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

FILED WITH THE {CITY CIJERK: December 29, 1993
PASSED BY THE CXTY CQUNCIL:  january 4, 1994
SIGNED BY THE MAYGR: January 4, 1994
PUBLISHED: January 9, 1994
EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 1994

ORDINANCE NUMBER: 1760




CLASSIFICATION;

Police Support
Officer

Police Records
Specialist

Lead Police
Records Specialist

Property/
Evidence Tech

Relief Case
Filing Secretary

Communications
Supervisor

Records
Supervisor

Crime Analyst**

Communications
Dispatcher

Lead Communications

Dispatcher

*»*  Exempt Positions

o\payplans\C-1V94-PAY

Pay Plan C-1

REDMOND POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

POLICE SUPPORT BARGAINING UNIT

Step A Step B
32,176 $2,239
Step A StepB
$1.931 $1,989
Step A Step B
32,126 $2,190
32,084 $2,146
Step A

$2,423

Step A StepB
$2,393 $2,980
Step A StepB
$2,443 $2,517
$2.875 $3.409
Step A StepB
00-12m 13-24m
32,156 $2232
$2,372 $2.456

1 January 1994

StepD

StepC
$2,299 $2,366
StepC Step D
32,049 $2.112
StepC Step D
$2,254 $2,322
$2,210 $2277
StepC Step D
$3,070 33,162
Step C StepD
§2,592 $2.670
Step C Step D
25-36m 37-48m
$2.310 $2,3091
32,542 §2,630
Exhibit "A"

StepE

$3,257

StepE
$2,750

Step E
49-60m

$2,474

32,721

Ordinance: 1760
StepF Step G
$2,501 32,571
StepF Step G
$2,239 32,306
Step F Step G
$2,464 $2,537
$2.416 $2,487
StepF

$3,354

StepF Step G
$2.832 32,918
Step F

6lmt

32,561

32,818




